1:20

AM

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 454(08)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 30/08/2024 at 02:30 PM.

2.

Sl. No.	Acts	W. 1995
01		Sections
01	The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	316(2)/318(2)(4)/319(2)/336(2) BNS

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: N/A

Date from: N/A

Date to: in the month of Jan, 2022.

Time Period: 00.00 Time from: N/A.

Time to: N/A.

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 02/01/2024 Time: 11:50 PM.

(c) General Diary Reference: 20/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 30/08/2024 at 02.30 PM.

- Type of information: Written. 4.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
  - Direction and distance from PS: N/A

Beat No.

- Address: Within the jurisdiction of Imphal PS, Imphal West District Manipur. b.
  - c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
  - a. Name: Rakhesh Maimomcha
  - b. Father's name: Maimom Boro Singh.
  - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 07/02/1985.
- (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.	
1	Aadhar Card	9763 5171 8526	

(h) Occupation: Project Officer, Adult Education.

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type		Address		
1	Present address	Mayanglangjing District, Manipur.	Tameng,	Imphal	Wes
2	Permanent address	Mayanglangjing District, Manipur	Tameng,	Imphal	West

j) Phone number: +91 9612099134.

## 07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown person(s)			

08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

## 09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Automobile	Motorcycle	Royal Enfield Meteor 350, bearing Regn. No. MN01AL-6154 having Engine No. J3ASFBN2250266 and Chassis No. ME3J3A5FBN2001497,	Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakh)

10. Total value of properties: Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakh)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.
	The state of the s

## 12. First Information contents:



To

The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Sub:- Report.

Sir.

As per endorsement, I have conducted an enquiry in c/w a written report lodged by one Thokchom Kishan Meitei 37yrs S/o (L) Th. Yaima Singh of Palace Compound, Thangapat Mapal, Imphal East District, Manipur where he stated that one individual namely Longjam Nelson Singh, aged about 30 years, S/o L Noren Singh of Keishamthong Longjam Leirak, Imphal West District, Manipur have taken a sum amount of 1,20,000/- (one lakh twenty thousand) on Jan.,2022 on account of buying a mobile phone from Dubai. But he has received neither the Mobile nor the Money till date. He made several attempts visiting his house regarding the return of the said amount, but all in vain. It refers to GD Entry No. 17/IPS/2024 dated 02/01/2024. During the course of inquiry several police summons have been served to the individual namely Longjam Nelson Singh but he never turns up at the Police Station. On further inquiry it is found that he impersonate as an IB (Intelligence Bureau) officer by showing a fake ID card of IB(Intelligence Bureau) and collected huge money from different girls of Imphal area.

It, is therefore, submitted this report for kind perusal and further necessary action to take up necessary legal action at the earliest.

Imphal/Dated
The 30th August, 2024.

Yours Faithfully,
Sd/(SI Rakesh Maimomcha)
of Imphal PS.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
  - a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
  - b. Directed (Name of I.O.): A. Somorendro Singh.
    Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. :

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: L. Premchand Singh.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No.

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manupur

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: R. Maismounder

(S) Rokhesh Maismounder

of Imphal- PS

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: